P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ROTARY ACTUATOR
RA40
Features:
• 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
• Rotation angle:  Housing (article no. 65794): 75°
  Housing (article no. 65795): 55°
• Rotation speed:  Without torque:  0.68 Rpm

]
TWINDRIVE™ TD2:
Ordering example:
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0TD A 0 0
Cable 0 = Straight 3.2 m EU plug
3 = Straight 3.2 m UK plug
7 = Straight 3.2 m AUS plug
5 = Straight 3.2 m US plug
4 = Straight 3.2 m Japanese plug
9 = Used together with ext. mains cut-off
IP degree 0 = Standard
Mains cut-off 0 = None
1 =
Mains voltage 0 = 230V
1 = 120V
2 = 100V
Option 0 = None
B = Prepared for memory and infrared
Colour A = Standard grey RAL 7035
Emerg. lowering 0 = None
1 =
2 = Emergency lowering via 9V battery
Excel. Batteries
Extra channels 0 = None standard
1 = 1
2 = 2 (only with memory and infrared)
Angle footrest 0 = Standard 77 degrees
Angle headrest 0 = Standard 77 degrees
Transformer 0 = Toroidal transformer
Number of motors 0 = Standard
1 = Only 1 motor for headrest
Type 1 = TD2
Twist bracket To be ordered separately

Technical specifi cations:
TWINDRIVE™ TD1 220:
Ordering example:
Type Spindle
pitch
(mm)
Torsion
max.
(Nm)
Speed at
full load
(Rpm)
Duty cycle
(%)
TD1 220 2.5 220 0,43 10
TD1 280 2.5 280 0,56 10
The above measurements are made in connection with internal control box and are average values.
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mains cut-off: 0 = None
1 = Mains cut-off with EU wall plug, black,
without non detachable cable 3.2 m
2 = Internal mains cut-off
IP degree:
Cable:
0
0 = Straight 3.2 m EU wall plug
3 = Straight 3.2 m UK wall plug
7 = Straight 3.2 m AUS wall plug
9 = Used together with ext. mains cut-off
0 = Standard
Option: 0 = None
Colour:
Emerg. lowering:
Channel:
Angle footrest:
Angle headrest:
Number of motors: 0 = Standard
1 = Only 1 motor for headrest
TD
Mains voltage: 0 = 230 V
A = Standard grey RAL 7035
B = black
0 = None
1 = Emergency lowering via 9V battery
Incl. batteries
0 = None
0 = Standard 45 degrees
0 = Standard 68 degrees
A 0 0
Transformer: 1 = El-core transformer version
Type:
Twist bracket:
1 = TD 1
To be ordered separately
2 = Emergency lowering via 9V battery
Excl. Batteries
Compability with standard handsets:
HB10 HB20 HB20 HB20
Analogue “00” Memory “B1” Memory “C1”
Receiver Transmitter
TD1 220 yes Yes no no
TD1 280 yes yes yes yes
  Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
It is the responsibility of the product user to determine the suitability

.1
TWINDRIVE™ TD1 280:
Ordering example:
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mains cut-off: 0 = None
1 = Mains cut-off with EU wall plug, black,
without non detachable cable 3.2 m
2 = Internal mains cut-off
IP degree:
Cable:
0
0 = Straight 3.2 m EU wall plug
3 = Straight 3.2 m UK wall plug
4 = Straight 3.2 m Japanese wall plug
5 = Straight 3.2 m US wall plug
7 = Straight 3.2 m AUS wall plug
9 = Used together with ext. mains cut-off
0 = Standard
Option: 0 = None
A = Prepared for IR connection
B = Prepared for memory and infrared
Colour:
Emerg. lowering:
Channels:
Angle footrest:
Angle headrest:
Number of motors: 0 = Standard
1 = Only 1 motor for headrest
TD
Mains voltage: 0 = 230 V
1 = 120 V
2 = 100 V
A = Standard grey RAL 7035
B = black
0 = None
1 = Emergency lowering via 9V battery
Incl. batteries
2 = Emergency lowering via 9V battery
Excel. batteries
0 = None standard
1 = 1
2 = 2 (only with memory and infrared)
0 = Standard 45 degrees
0 = Standard 68 degrees
A 0 0
Transformer: 0 = Toroidal transformer
Type:
Twist bracket:
1 = TD 1
To be ordered separately